TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM379534 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LHS International, LLC		03/01/2016	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nature's Mark, LLC		
Street Address:	2358 E. Walnut Avenue		
City:	Fullerton		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92831		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	3574226	NEWPORT COAST COLLECTION
Registration Number:	3745599	NEWPORT COAST COLLECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-453-7979

Email: mark@kleinlawcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Mark D. Klein

Address Line 1: 15615 Alton Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 175

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark D. Klein, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark D. Klein/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Newport Coast Collection#page1.tif source=Assignment - Newport Coast Collection#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005766 FRAME: 0029

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LHS International, LLC, a California limited liability company, having a place of business in California ("Assignor") owns the trademarks and registrations referenced in Schedule attached hereto (hereinafter "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Nature's Mark, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, having a place of business at 2358 E. Walnut Avenue, Fullerton, CA 92831 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all of their right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, together with the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution and other violations.

Date:

ASSIGNOR:

LHS INTERNATIONAL, LLC

By:

Leonard Stamper, Manager

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
USA	Newport Coast Collection	77780254	3745599	02/02/2010
USA	Newport Coast Collection	77176313	3574226	02/10/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 005766 FRAME: 0031

RECORDED: 04/05/2016